REQUEST FOR
QUOTATION
No 9682 TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT
EOATE MO LATER THAN 1140 RANKIN, TROY, MICHIGAN 48083
6/30/10 3p.m. 248-823-4052
FAX: 248-823-4077 DATE  g16/10
REQUEST FOR QUOTE — NOT AN ORDER
THIS FORM MUST BE UTILIZED WHEN RESPONDING TO THIS REQUEST
BID ENVELOPE ENCLOSED
THE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL QUOTATIONS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE, THIS IS NOT AN ORDER
Quantity DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Please supply us with your bid to furnish the Troy School District with SCIENCE
SUPPLIES FOR THE INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY EAST
Copies of the bid are available at:
www.troy.k12.mi.us/purchasing/items_out_for_bid.htm (left column)
Bid recaps will be available at:
www.troy.k12.mi.us/purchasing/items_out_for_bid.htm (right column)
FACSIMILE BID IS NOT ACCEPTABLE
Bids will not be accepted if submitted after the deadline specified (local time) in the advertisement to bid or in the information to
bidders. The late submission of a bid makes the bid nonrepsonsive and is a material defect which shall not be waived by the
Board of Education. Delays in the mail will not be considered. All Late bids in the mail will be returned to the bidder unopened.
Proposal for the submission of alternatives by vendors will be accepted and reviewed. However, if any substitution or departure
is not clearly noted and described, it will be understood that the bid intends to exactly meet the specifications.
The Board of Education shall be the sole judge as to whether the proposed goods are “equal” or “approved”. Quotations must
be mailed or delivered to the Purchasing Office, 1140 Rankin, Troy, MI 48083 no later than 3 p.m. on the date shown above.
Michigan State Sales and Use Taxes and Federal Excise Taxes do not apply unless otherwise indicated. Exemption certificates
will be furnished when necessary. This request imposes no obligations on the buyer. The Board of Education reserves the right
to accept or reject any or all bids or to split awards by items or to accept bids, which will best serve the Board of Education.
THIS AREA MUST BE FILLED IN
TELEPHONE
DELIVERY TIME PRICES FIRM FOR NAME OF COMPANY NO.
TERMS NO. & STREET FAX #
ALL DELIVERY CHARGES
FOB MUST CITY, STATE & ZIP CODE E-MAIL
DELIVERED BE INCLUDED IN PRICES SHOWN
CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT) SIGNATURE DATE




Note: All bidders are specifically reminded that a completed Affidavit of Bidder
(Familial Disclosure) MUST be completed and submitted with the bid response.
Failure to include a completed copy will be grounds for disqualification of bid.
The Affidavit of Bidder is required to be notarized for construction bids only. All
others only require completion and signature.

AFFIDAVIT OF BIDDER

The undersigned, the owner or authorized officer of
(the “Bidder), pursuant to the familial disclosure requirement provided in the
(the “School District”) advertisement for construction bids, hereby
represent and warrant except as provided below, that no familial relationships exist
between the over(s) or any employee of
and any member of the Board of Education of the
School District or the Superintendent of the School District.

List any Familial Relationships:

BIDDER:
By:
Its:
STATE OF MICHIGAN )
COUNTY OF ))SS'
This instrument was acknowledged before meonthe _ day of , 2010,

by

,Notary Public

County, Michigan

My Commission Expires:

Acting in the County of:




Troy School District

Science Supplies - IAE

Bid 9682
Flinn Catalog
Qty| Reference |Description Alternate Unit Cost
BIOLOGY
Magnetic Stirrer/Hot Plate, Flinn
2 AP7236 |4"x 4"
15 ML1011 |Slide, Bacteria, Three Forms, Separate
15 ML1297 |Slide, Human-Normal, Giemsa Stain
Ruler, Metric/English, Transparent,
2 AP4685 |30cm, 10/pkg
1 AP6396 |Student Timer, 12/pkg
4 AP8848 Cork Borer, 7-mm i.d.
1 D0009 2,6-Dichloroindophenol, Sodium Salt, 1g
4 TO004 Glucose Test Strips
1 P0082 Potassium Phosphate, Dibasic, Reagent,
1 P0O081 Potassium Phosphate, Monobasic,
1 A0085 Agar, Bacteriological Grade, 500g
1 GP9162 |Capillary Tubing, 10/pkg
Brush, Test Tube Nylon 1/2" Diameter,
1 AP8200 |12/pkg
15 AB1072 Pan, Dissecting w/Flex Pad and Cover
30 AB1047 |Scalpel, Student Quality
30 AB1060 |Scissors, Dissecting
1 FB1443 |The Cell Cycle - Simulation of
2 AB1230 |Dialysis Tubing, 25mm x 16mm
30 FB1451 Forceps, Dissecting, Economy
30 AB1042 Probe and Seeker
15 AB1029 Needle, Teasing
15 ML1118 |Stems, c.s.
15 ML1119 Roots, c.s.
15 ML1120 Leaves, c.s.
Gloves, Nitrile, Disposable, Powder-Free,
4 AP7080 |100/pkg
1 L0039 Lipase enzyme, Powder 100g
1 A0303 Amylase enzyme, Powder 25g
Pepsin Enzyme, Laboratory Grade
1 PO007 Powder
1 AP1565 Incubator
10 FB0654 Pots, Plastic
10 FB0652 Pots, Plastic
3 FBO316 Dual Power Pack




Troy School District

Science Supplies - IAE

Bid 9682

Flinn Catalog

Qty| Reference |Description Alternate Unit Cost
6 FB0327 Economy Electrophoresis Apparatus
1 FB0494 Plant Mobiles - Jewel 74"
5 AP8850 |Super Jumbo Pipet, 20/pkg
5 AP1718 |Thin Stem Pipet, 20/pkg ‘
CHEMISTRY
Magnetic Stirrer/Hot Plate, Flinn,
4 AP7236 |4"x4"
4 AP1353 Stirring Bars, Six Piece Assortment
24 AP8291 Wax Pencil, Black
3 AP5332 Bottle, Boston Round, 240 mL
3 AP5333 Bottle, Boston Round, 480 mL
3 AP5334 Bottle, Boston Round, 960 mL
1 AP1459 Chemical Demonstrations, Vol. 1
Labels, Compatible Chemical Familes
2 SE4030 |42/set
8 AP1196 Cups, Styrofoam, 16 oz., 25/pkg
1 S0075 Sodium Hydroxide, Reagent, 500 g
Magnesium Metal Ribbon, 25 g, Approx
3 MO0001 90 ft
1 MO0014 Magnesium Oxide, 500 g
4 HOO057 Hydrochloric Acid Solution, 1 M, 1000mL
Hydrogen Peroxide, 30%, Reagent,
1 H0037 100mL
2 P0278 Potassium lodide, Lab Grade, 100 g
Hyrdogen Peroxide 3%, Lab Grade,
1 H0038 3.8L
1 P0O171 Potassium lodide Solution, 0.5 M, 500mL
1 FO006 Iron (lll) Chloride, Reagent, 100 g
1 S0122 Starch, Soluble, Potato, 100 g
1 S0047 Sodium Bisulfite, Reagent, 500 g
1 P0277 Potassium lodate, Lab Grade, 100 g
Sodium Thiosulfate, Anhydrous, Reagent,
1 S0322 100 g
2 C0012 Calcium Carbonate, Lab Grade, 500 g
1 AP6010 |Toothpicks, Wood, Flat, 750/pkg
1 uo011 Universal Indicator Solution, 1000 mL
1 S0142 Sulfur, Precipitated, 500 g




Troy School District

Science Supplies - IAE

Bid 9682

Flinn Catalog

Qty| Reference |Description Alternate Unit Cost
Rubber Stoppers, 1 |b., Size #0, Black,
1 AP2300 |One-Hole
Rubber Stoppers, 1 |b, Size #4, Black,
1 AP2304 |One-Hole
11 GP7020 Mohr Pipet, 10 mL
11 AP8607 Bulb, Rubber, Red, 35 mL Capacity
1 AP5382 |Pipet Support Rack
1 C0019 Calcium Chloride, Lab Grade, Flake, 2kg
1 Co069 Cobalt Chloride, Reagent, 100 g
1 HO006 Hydrochloric Acid, Reagent 2.5 L, PVC
1 FO008 Iron (1) Nitrate, Reagent, 100 g
1 P0O089 Potassium Thiocyanate, Reagent, 100g
Sodium Phosphate, Monobasic, Reagent,
1 S0097 100 g
Equilibrium Tubes, Nitrogen Dioxide,
1 AP8476  |2/pkg
Make an Acid-Base Reaction Go "Pop"
2 AP7073 Student Lab Kit
3 A0095 Acetic Acid Solution, 1.0 M, 1L
Universal Indicator Solution, Rainbow
2 uo012 Acid, 100 mL
Sodium Acetate, Anhydrous, Lab Grade,
1 S0038 500 g
1 S0062 Sodium Chloride, Reagent, 2 Kg
2 AP5411  |Hydrion Ultrafast 0-14 pH Test Paper
1 A0043 Ammonium carbonate, Reagent, 500 g
Copper (Il) Sulfate, Fine Crystal, Reagent,
1 C0103 500 ¢g
1 C0025 Calcium Nitrate, Reagent, 100 g
1 MO0097 Magnesium Bromide, Reagent, 100 g
1 P0042 Potassium Chloride, Reagent, 500 g
Potassium Phosphate, Monobasic,
1 P0141 Reagent, 100 g
1 S0050 Sodium Bromide, Reagent, 500 g
1 S0277 Sodium Chromate Reagent, 100 g
1 S0439 Sodium Sulfide, Lab Grade, 100 g
1 AP8979 Disappearing Rainbow Demonstration Kit
Sodium Hydroxide Solution, 1.0 M,
10 50148 500mL




Troy School District

Science Supplies - IAE

Bid 9682

Flinn Catalog

Qty| Reference |Description Alternate Unit Cost
2 S0242 Sodium Hydroxide Solution, 6 M, 500mL
2 A0038 Ammonia, Household, 64 oz.

Bromthymol Blue Solution, 0.04%, 1000
1 B0228 mL
5 P0020 Phenolphthalein Solution 1%, 500 mL
Properties of Buffers Kit - Student
2 AP1767 |Laboratory Kits
10 B0O089 Buffer Solution, pH 4.00, 500 mL, Red
10 B0O095 Buffer Solution, pH 10.00, 500 mL, Blue
Universal Indicator, Rainbow Acid, Color
1 AP6845 |Chart, 30/pkg
2 AP2288 Buret Rack, Flinn
Buret, Borosilicate Glass, with Teflon
22 GP1090 |Stopcock, 50 mL
Replacement Buret Tips for Corning
1 GP1093 Brand Name
11 AP8210 |Double Buret Clamp, Economy Choice
1 S0076 Sodium Hydroxide, Reagent, 2 kg
Freight Charge
Delivery Address:
International Academy East
1291 Torpey
Troy, Ml 48083

PLEASE NOTE : This Request for Quote is asking for the UNIT price of each item. DO

NOT ENTER A LUMP SUM TOTAL IN THE UNIT COST COLUMN.

Company:

Address:

City: \State: Zip:
Phone: \ Fax:




Troy School District
Science Supplies - IAE

Bid 9682
Benz Microscope Optics Nasco Ward's Natural Science
Qty Flinn Ref. Description Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total
BIOLOGY

2 AP7236 Magnetic Stirrer/Hot Plate, 4" x 4" - - 159992 299.99 599.98
15 ML1011 Slide, Bacteria, Three Forms, Separate - SL10041M 3.36 50.40 -
15 ML1297 Slide, Human-Normal, Giemsa Stain - - -

Ruler, Metric/English, Transparent, 30cm,

2 AP4685 10/pkg 5462 10/pk 1.99 3.98 | TB17135T 3.50 7.00 -

1 AP6396 Student Timer, 12/pkg 5262 12/pk 49.95 49,95 | TB17891M 46.95 46.95 -

4 AP8848 Cork Borer, 7-mm i.d. - - -

1 D0009 2,6-Dichloroindophenol, Sodium Salt, 1g - SB07695M 20.01 20.01 9441200 5.50 5.50
4 TO004 Glucose Test Strips - SB09754M 6.92 27.68 144119 7.50 30.00

1 P0O082 Potassium Phosphate, Dibasic, Reagent, - SA09687M 15.96 15.96 9423506 12.99 12.99

1 P0O081 Potassium Phosphate, Monobasic, - SA09685M 10.24 10.24 9423706 8.99 8.99

1 A0085 Agar, Bacteriological Grade, 500g - - 9443506 36.00 36.00

1 GP9162 Capillary Tubing, 10/pkg - - -

1 AP8200 Brush, Test Tube Nylon 1/2" Dia., 12/pkg 3010 12/pk 6.00 6.00 | sB16143M 4.03 4.03 | 159100 7.20 7.20
15 AB1072 Pan, Dissecting w/Flex Pad and Cover - SB08756M 16.19 242.85 147011 7.99 119.85
30 AB1047 Scalpel, Student Quality 7™ 1.69 50.70 | sB12627M 0.86 25.80 144320 1.00 30.00
30 AB1060 Scissors, Dissecting 6520 0.99 29.70 | sA01446M 0.81 24.30 140601 1.05 31.50

1 FB1443 The Cell Cycle - Simulation of - - -

2 AB1230 Dialysis Tubing, 25mm x 16mm - SB09781M 24.71 49.42 -




Troy School District
Science Supplies - IAE

Bid 9682
Qty Flinn Ref. Description
30 FB1451 Forceps, Dissecting, Economy
30 AB1042 Probe and Seeker
15 AB1029 Needle, Teasing
15 ML1118 Stems, c.s.
15 ML1119 Roots, c.s.
15 ML1120 Leaves, c.s.
Gloves, Nitrile, Disposable, Powder-Free,
4 AP7080 100/pkg
1 L0039 Lipase enzyme, Powder 100g
1 A0303 Amylase enzyme, Powder 25g
1 PO007 Pepsin Enzyme, Lab Grade Powder
1 AP1565 Incubator
10 FBO654 Pots, Plastic
10 FBO652 Pots, Plastic
3 FB0316 Dual Power Pack
6 FB0327 Economy Electrophoresis Apparatus
1 FB0494 Plant Mobiles - Jewel 74"
5 AP8850 Super Jumbo Pipet, 20/pkg
5 AP1718 Thin Stem Pipet, 20/pkg
CHEMISTRY
4 AP7236 Magnetic Stirrer/Hot Plate, 4" x 4"

Benz Microscope Optics Nasco Ward's Natural Science
Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total
4169 0.70 21.00 | sa01133Mm 0.41 12.30 140512 0.95 28.50
6800 0.70 21.00 | sBo7838m 0.58 17.40 -
SB15414M
6975 0.19 2.85 12/pk 1.92 3.84 140656 0.25 3.75
30501 4.50 67.50 | sL10130Mm 3.08 46.20 919914 3.99 59.85
30001 4.36 65.40 | sL10115M 3.19 47.85 919910 3.99 59.85
31001 4.50 67.50 | sL10144m 3.19 47.85 919920 3.99 59.85
50484 10/bx 7.99 31.96 | c20032m 6.40 25.60 151092 6.99 27.96
- - 9444602 6.99 6.99
- SA09647M 13.90 13.90 9464604 15.99 15.99
Q140 260.00 260.00 | sB21186M 273.75 273.75 150060 300.00 300.00
- SB43805M 153.56 460.68 -
- Z15714M 49.28 49.28 -
- - 159992 299.99 1,199.96




Troy School District
Science Supplies - IAE

Bid 9682
Qty Flinn Ref.
4 AP1353
24 AP8291
3 AP5332
3 AP5333
3 AP5334
1 AP1459
2 SE4030
8 AP1196
1 S0075
3 MO0001
1 MO0014
4 HOO057
1 HO037
2 P0278
1 HO038
1 PO171
1 FO006
1 S0122

Description

Stirring Bars, Six Piece Assortment
Wax Pencil, Black

Bottle, Boston Round, 240 mL
Bottle, Boston Round, 480 mL
Bottle, Boston Round, 960 mL

Chemical Demonstrations, Vol. 1
Labels, Compatible Chemical Familes

42/set
Cups, Styrofoam, 16 oz., 25/pkg

Sodium Hydroxide, Reagent, 500 g
Magnesium Metal Ribbon, 25 g, Approx

90 ft
Magnesium Oxide, 500 g
Hydrochloric Acid Solution, 1 M, 1000mL

Hydrogen Peroxide, 30%, Reagent,
100mL

Potassium lodide, Lab Grade, 100 g
Hyrdogen Peroxide 3%, Lab Grade,
38L

Potassium lodide Solution, 0.5 M, 500mL
Iron (lll) Chloride, Reagent, 100 g
Starch, Soluble, Potato, 100 g

Benz Microscope Optics Nasco Ward's Natural Science
Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total
Us1152 23.50 94.00 - -
9701022

- 12/pk 4.55 109.20 151155 0.90 21.60

- KM00729M 21.69 21.69 9707606 12.40 12.40

- KMO00340M 13.47 40.41 9501202 7.50 22.50

- SA09596M 21.01 21.01 9418206 15.00 15.00

- - 9703607 8.90 35.60

- KM00869M 20.86 20.86 9804804 9.40 9.40

- - 9423104 14.99 29.98

- - 9414708 10.00 10.00

- SA09519M 6.10 6.10 9702204 8.90 8.90

- SA07859M 7.57 7.57 9469004 8.99 8.99




Troy School District
Science Supplies - IAE

Bid 9682

Qty Flinn Ref.
1 S0047
1 P0277
1 S0322
2 C0012
1 AP6010
1 uoo11
1 S0142
1 AP2300
1 AP2304
11 GP7020
11 AP8607
1 AP5382
1 C0019
1 C0069
1 HO006
1 FO008
1 PO089
1 S0097

Benz Microscope Optics Nasco Ward's Natural Science
Description Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total
Sodium Bisulfite, Reagent, 500 g - KM00955M 10.24 10.24 9427906 8.50 8.50
Potassium lodate, Lab Grade, 100 g - - 9808304 19.80 19.80
Sodium Thiosulfate, Anhydrous, Reagent,
100 g - SB17048M 5.65 5.65 9435804 2.99 2.99
Calcium Carbonate, Lab Grade, 500 g - SA09410M 4.89 9.78 9436806 5.20 10.40
Toothpicks, Wood, Flat, 750/pkg - KI01046(Y)M 0.87 0.87 159864 1.10 1.10
Universal Indicator Solution, 1000 mL - - 9513107 24.90 24.90
Sulfur, Precipitated, 500 g - KMO00760M 18.71 18.71 9514506 5.50 5.50
Rubber Stoppers, 1 |b., Size #0, Black,
One-Hole PL703 3.89 3.89 | |s08505Mm 4.98 4.98 158480 4.50 4.50
Rubber Stoppers, 1 Ib, Size #4, Black, One-
Hole PL707 3.89 3.89 | s08509Mm 4.15 4.15 158484 4.50 4.50
Mohr Pipet, 10 mL - - 173683 4.50 49.50
Bulb, Rubber, Red, 35 mL Capacity - - -
Pipet Support Rack - - -
Calcium Chloride, Lab Grade, Flake, 2kg - - -
Cobalt Chloride, Reagent, 100 g - SB01170M 9.69 9.69 9476004 20.80 20.80
Hydrochloric Acid, Reagent 2.5 L, PVC - - 9703008 28.45 28.45
Iron (I11) Nitrate, Reagent, 100 g - KMO00609M 18.71 18.71 9804204 8.80 8.80
Potassium Thiocyanate, Reagent, 100g - SBO7758M 6.84 6.84 9424904 7.50 7.50
Sodium Phosphate, Monobasic, Reagent,
100 g - SA09752M 4.40 4.40 -




Troy School District
Science Supplies - IAE

Bid 9682
Qty
1 AP8476
2 AP7073
3 A0095
2 u0012
1 S0038
1 S0062
2 AP5411
1 A0043
1 C0103
1 C0025
1 MO0097
1 P0042
1 P0141
1 S0050
1 S0277
1 S0439
1 AP8979
10 50148

Flinn Ref. Description

Equilibrium Tubes, Nitrogen Dioxide,
2/pkg

Make an Acid-Base Reaction Go "Pop'
Student Lab Kit

Acetic Acid Solution, 1.0 M, 1L
Universal Indicator Solution, Rainbow
Acid, 100 mL

Sodium Acetate, Anhydrous, Lab Grade,
500 g

Sodium Chloride, Reagent, 2 Kg
Hydrion Ultrafast 0-14 pH Test Paper

Ammonium carbonate, Reagent, 500 g
Copper (II) Sulfate, Fine Crystal, Reagent,

500 g
Calcium Nitrate, Reagent, 100 g
Magnesium Bromide, Reagent, 100 g

Potassium Chloride, Reagent, 500 g
Potassium Phosphate, Monobasic,

Reagent, 100 g
Sodium Bromide, Reagent, 500 g
Sodium Chromate Reagent, 100 g

Sodium Sulfide, Lab Grade, 100 g

Disappearing Rainbow Demo Kit
Sodium Hydroxide Solution, 1.0 M,

500mL

Benz Microscope Optics Nasco Ward's Natural Science

Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total
- - 9482807 5.50 16.50
- SA09723M 9.04 9.04 9427206 5.99 5.99
- SA09738M 12.17 12.17 9429708 10.99 10.99
- SB10878M 5.30 10.60 -
- - 9402406 8.50 8.50
- SB14929M 10.40 10.40 9476706 18.50 18.50
- KMO00567M 18.21 18.21 9802404 8.15 8.15
- SA07832M 7.16 7.16 9421806 5.50 5.50
- SB17025M 6.25 6.25 -
- SB07885M 10.40 10.40 -
- SB17031M 3.47 34.70 9708006 6.50 65.00




Troy School District
Science Supplies - IAE

Bid 9682
Qty Flinn Ref.
2 50242
2 A0038
1 B0228
5 P0020
2 AP1767
10 BO089
10 B0O095
1 AP6845
2 AP2288
22 GP1090
1 GP1093
11 AP8210
1 S0076

Description

Sodium Hydroxide Solution, 6 M, 500mL

Ammonia, Household, 64 oz.
Bromthymol Blue Solution, 0.04%, 1000
mL

Phenolphthalein Solution 1%, 500 mL
Properties of Buffers Kit - Student
Laboratory Kits

Buffer Solution, pH 4.00, 500 mL, Red

Buffer Solution, pH 10.00, 500 mL, Blue
Universal Indicator, Rainbow Acid, Color

Chart, 30/pkg

Buret Rack, Flinn
Buret, Borosilicate Glass, with Teflon

Stopcock, 50 mL

Replacement Buret Tips for Corning
Double Buret Clamp, Economy Choice

Sodium Hydroxide, Reagent, 2 kg
Freight

Total

Benz Microscope Optics Nasco Ward's Natural Science
Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total
- - 9708406 12.50 25.00
- SB01163M 7.37 14.74 -
- SA09401M 1L 5.42 5.42 9447007 3.99 3.99
- - 9511506 7.50 37.50
- SB16973M 3.60 36.00 9405606 2.99 29.90
- SB16975M 3.48 34.80 9405006 2.99 29.90
CLBUR2N 5.00 55.00 | sB08069M 3.51 38.61 -
- KM00730M 35.05 35.05 9707608 40.50 40.50
S 834.32 $ 2,127.70 S 3,322.24




Troy School District
Science Supplies - IAE

Bid 9682
Cynmar Corp. Science Kit Carolina Biological Supply
Qty Flinn Ref. Description Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total
BIOLOGY
2 AP7236 Magnetic Stirrer/Hot Plate, 4" x 4" ATH-50166 360.00 720.00 | 1765-47 246.06 492.12
15 ML1011 Slide, Bacteria, Three Forms, Separate 091-89801 3.96 59.40 | 69102-01 1.43 21.45 293964 4.86 72.90
15 ML1297 Slide, Human-Normal, Giemsa Stain - - 313158 3.57 53.55
Ruler, Metric/English, Transparent, 30cm, NO2603
2 AP4685 10/pkg 092-03486 4.50 9.00 | 17076-04F 4.50 9.00 | 12/pkg 4.17 8.34
1 AP6396 Student Timer, 12/pkg - 46185-01A 25.27 25.27 | 962106 12/pkg 72.24 72.24
4 AP8848 Cork Borer, 7-mm i.d. 124-33570 7.88 31.52 | 61260-06 13.68 54.72 | 712202 6/set 13.74 54.96
94412-00 Lab
1 D0009 2,6-Dichloroindophenol, Sodium Salt, 1g - Grade 5.46 5.46 868600 7.13 7.13
4 TO004 Glucose Test Strips 510-72382 12.15 48.60 | 46977-05 6.51 26.04 893840 11.94 47.76
1 P0O082 Potassium Phosphate, Dibasic, Reagent, - 94235-06 11.73 11.73 884298 5.71 5.71
1 P0O081 Potassium Phosphate, Monobasic, - 94237-06 7.79 7.79 884250 13.89 13.89
1 A0085 Agar, Bacteriological Grade, 500g - 94435-06 34.94 34.94 796201  168.58 168.58
711040
1 GP9162 Capillary Tubing, 10/pkg - - 100/vial 5.82 5.82
60760-01G to
1 AP8200 Brush, Test Tube Nylon 1/2" Dia., 12/pkg 120-30036 7.56 7.56 | 5/8" 10.56 10.56 706060 11.52 11.52
092-03004 & 629003 / 7.66 pan/
15 AB1072 Pan, Dissecting w/Flex Pad and Cover 03007 10.80 162.00 | |64252-00 7.28 109.20 | 629014 cover 2.25 cover
30 AB1047 Scalpel, Student Quality 092-03070 0.81 24.30 | 61540-00 0.85 25.50 626001 1.64 49.20
30 AB1060 Scissors, Dissecting 092-03034 0.90 27.00 | 61565-00 1.23 36.90 621760 2.62 78.60
1 FB1443 The Cell Cycle - Simulation of - 63852-00 37.86 37.86 171030 74.07 74.07
2 AB1230 Dialysis Tubing, 25mm x 16mm 150-21425 33.08 66.16 | 61417-12 18.82 37.64 684216 30.84 61.68




Troy School District
Science Supplies - IAE

Bid 9682
Qty Flinn Ref. Description
30 FB1451 Forceps, Dissecting, Economy
30 AB1042 Probe and Seeker
15 AB1029 Needle, Teasing
15 ML1118 Stems, c.s.
15 ML1119 Roots, c.s.
15 ML1120 Leaves, c.s.
Gloves, Nitrile, Disposable, Powder-Free,
4 AP7080 100/pkg
1 L0039 Lipase enzyme, Powder 100g
1 A0303 Amylase enzyme, Powder 25g
1 PO007 Pepsin Enzyme, Lab Grade Powder
1 AP1565 Incubator
10 FBO654 Pots, Plastic
10 FBO652 Pots, Plastic
3 FB0316 Dual Power Pack
6 FB0327 Economy Electrophoresis Apparatus
1 FB0494 Plant Mobiles - Jewel 74"
5 AP8850 Super Jumbo Pipet, 20/pkg
5 AP1718 Thin Stem Pipet, 20/pkg
CHEMISTRY
4 AP7236 Magnetic Stirrer/Hot Plate, 4" x 4"

Cynmar Corp. Science Kit Carolina Biological Supply
Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total
092-03089 0.81 24.30 | 61475-00 0.85 25.50 624000 0.86 25.80
092-03142 0.90 27.00 | 61535-00 0.86 25.80 627400 1.33 39.90
61500-12
092-03139 1.17 17.55 12/pk 2.03 30.45 627222 0.68 10.20
091-89868 3.96 59.40 | 69124-01 2.35 35.25 302642 4.52 67.80
091-89860 3.96 59.40 | 69122-01 2.32 34.80 301892 4.71 70.65
091-89870 3.96 59.40 | 69127-01 1.56 23.40 303514 4.45 66.75
180-51004 9.63 38.52 - 706337 10.19 40.76
- 94595-02B 51.72 51.72 872500 9.85 9.85
- 94446-02 5.03 5.03 -
- 94646-04 14.76 14.76 879380 19.45 19.45
AQL-49872 329.00 329.00 | 64835-00 257.65 257.65 701296 298.20 298.20
61764-05
- 10/pk 1.78 17.80 | |6657775" 40.91 409.10
61764-04 665774 3"
- 10/pk 1.12 11.20 | |100/pk 14.51 14.51
- - 213675 175.27 525.81
- 46162-00 87.61 525.66 213640 124.56 747.36
- 60193-11 698.25 698.25 666700  934.09 934.09
736995 23ml
132-24522 250, 14.40 14.40 - 10/pk 3.39 33.90
65728-00 736990
132-24521 250 14.40 14.40 | 100/pk 2.52 12.60 100/pk 5.71 28.55
ATH-50166
Thermo Fisher 349.00 1,396.00 | 1765-47 241.82 967.28 -




Troy School District
Science Supplies - IAE

Bid 9682
Cynmar Corp. Science Kit Carolina Biological Supply
Qty Flinn Ref. Description Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total
4 AP1353 Stirring Bars, Six Piece Assortment - 69612-00A 13.70 54.80 - -
24 AP8291 Wax Pencil, Black - 62645-03 0.22 5.28 657734 0.93 22.32
3 AP5332 Bottle, Boston Round, 240 mL 115-28113 1.58 4.74 | 60712-08 1.09 3.27 | 715754 250ml 12.20 36.60
3 AP5333 Bottle, Boston Round, 480 mL 115-28114 2.03 6.09 | |60712-16 1.31 3.93 | |715755500ml 14.17 42.51
3 AP5334 Bottle, Boston Round, 960 mL 115-28115 2.70 8.10 | 60712-32 1.83 5.49 ch)ggfnsl 19.78 59.34
1 AP1459 Chemical Demonstrations, Vol. 1 - - 459454D 34.68 34.68

Labels, Compatible Chemical Familes

2 SE4030 42/set - - -
20034-00Q 14

8 AP1196 Cups, Styrofoam, 16 oz., 25/pkg - oz. 1.25 10.00 - -

1 S0075 Sodium Hydroxide, Reagent, 500 g - 97076-06 7.20 7.20 889470 10.92 10.92
Magnesium Metal Ribbon, 25 g, Approx

3 MO0001 90 ft - 95012-02 9.00 27.00 873120 6.95 20.85

1 MO0014 Magnesium Oxide, 500 g - 94182-06 14.71 14.71 873310 10.19 10.19

4 H0057 Hydrochloric Acid Solution, 1 M, 1000mL - 97036-07 4.43 17.72 867843 9.02 36.08
Hydrogen Peroxide, 30%, Reagent,

1 HO037 100mL - 94048-04 4.86 4.86 868146 9.02 9.02

2 P0278 Potassium lodide, Lab Grade, 100 g - 94231-04 9.94 19.88 883790 10.14 20.28
Hyrdogen Peroxide 3%, Lab Grade, 868122

1 HO038 3.8L - 94147-08 9.64 9.64 | |Reagent Grade 10.03 10.03

8838710.1m
1 P0171 Potassium lodide Solution, 0.5 M, 500mL - - (2%) 5.53 5.53
1 FO006 Iron (lll) Chloride, Reagent, 100 g - 97022-04 5.04 5.04 | 862440 500gr 18.00 18.00

1 S0122 Starch, Soluble, Potato, 100 g - 94684-06 500g 6.44 6.44 892530 8.34 8.34



Troy School District
Science Supplies - IAE

Bid 9682

Qty Flinn Ref.
1 S0047
1 P0277
1 S0322
2 C0012
1 AP6010
1 uoo11
1 S0142
1 AP2300
1 AP2304
11 GP7020
11 AP8607
1 AP5382
1 C0019
1 C0069
1 HO006
1 FO008
1 PO089
1 S0097

Description
Sodium Bisulfite, Reagent, 500 g

Potassium lodate, Lab Grade, 100 g
Sodium Thiosulfate, Anhydrous, Reagent,
100 g

Calcium Carbonate, Lab Grade, 500 g
Toothpicks, Wood, Flat, 750/pkg
Universal Indicator Solution, 1000 mL

Sulfur, Precipitated, 500 g
Rubber Stoppers, 1 |b., Size #0, Black,

One-Hole
Rubber Stoppers, 1 Ib, Size #4, Black, One-

Hole

Mohr Pipet, 10 mL

Bulb, Rubber, Red, 35 mL Capacity
Pipet Support Rack

Calcium Chloride, Lab Grade, Flake, 2kg
Cobalt Chloride, Reagent, 100 g
Hydrochloric Acid, Reagent 2.5 L, PVC
Iron (I11) Nitrate, Reagent, 100 g
Potassium Thiocyanate, Reagent, 100g

Sodium Phosphate, Monobasic, Reagent,
100 g

Cynmar Corp. Science Kit Carolina Biological Supply
Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total
- 94279-06 8.29 8.29 888500 6.94 6.94
- 98083-04 12.08 12.08 883700 18.00 18.00
891800 500g

- 94358-04 2.85 2.85 lab grade 3.82 3.82
- 94068-06 491 9.82 874050 3.38 6.76
- 63439-01 0.75 0.75 -
- 95131-07 9.85 9.85 | 848265 500ml 13.25 13.25
- 95145-06 4,98 4,98 893210 8.13 8.13

124-33632 4.95 495 | 62856-02 4.48 4.48 712431 7.26 7.26

124-33636 4.95 4.95 | 62856-04 4.48 4.48 712435 7.26 7.26

62660-10

115-20612 - Pyrex 7.75 85.25 736288 8.19 90.09

132-20752 1.58 17.38 | |68677-00 1.97 21.67 736934 2.16 23.76
- - 736968 18.49 18.49
- 94078-06B 42.12 42.12 851800 3.55 3.55
- 94760-04 14.05 14.05 854950 54.92 54.92
- 97030-08 19.09 19.09 867793 27.50 27.50
- 98042-04 4.69 4.69 862620 8.50 8.50
- 94249-04 6.84 6.84 884630 7.56 7.56
- 94333-06 7.43 7.43 891340 16.64 16.64




Troy School District
Science Supplies - IAE

Bid 9682
Qty
1 AP8476
2 AP7073
3 A0095
2 u0012
1 S0038
1 S0062
2 AP5411
1 A0043
1 C0103
1 C0025
1 MO0097
1 P0042
1 P0141
1 S0050
1 S0277
1 S0439
1 AP8979
10 50148

Flinn Ref. Description

Equilibrium Tubes, Nitrogen Dioxide,

2/pkg
Make an Acid-Base Reaction Go "Pop"

Student Lab Kit

Acetic Acid Solution, 1.0 M, 1L
Universal Indicator Solution, Rainbow
Acid, 100 mL

Sodium Acetate, Anhydrous, Lab Grade,
500 g

Sodium Chloride, Reagent, 2 Kg
Hydrion Ultrafast 0-14 pH Test Paper

Ammonium carbonate, Reagent, 500 g
Copper () Sulfate, Fine Crystal, Reagent,

500 g
Calcium Nitrate, Reagent, 100 g
Magnesium Bromide, Reagent, 100 g

Potassium Chloride, Reagent, 500 g
Potassium Phosphate, Monobasic,

Reagent, 100 g
Sodium Bromide, Reagent, 500 g
Sodium Chromate Reagent, 100 g

Sodium Sulfide, Lab Grade, 100 g

Disappearing Rainbow Demo Kit
Sodium Hydroxide Solution, 1.0 M,

500mL

Cynmar Corp. Science Kit Carolina Biological Supply
Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total

- 94828-07 4.86 14.58 841333 6.14 18.42

- - 848263 120ml 7.55 15.10
94272-06 Fine

- chrystals 5.70 5.70 888130 7.56 7.56

- 94297-08 10.84 10.84 -

- - 893930 7.81 15.62
94024-06 Lab

- grade 7.81 7.81 -

- 94767-06 11.36 11.36 856562 18.00 18.00

- 98024-09 8.02 8.02 852208 7.84 7.84

882910 ACS

- 94218-06 5.15 5.15 | |grade 6.46 6.46

- 94237-04 4.26 4.26 884250 13.89 13.89

- 94284-06 9.64 9.64 888710 12.30 12.30
96069-04 Lab

- grade 7.90 7.90 -

- 97149-06 8.82 8.82 | 891772 500g 24.22 24.22

- 97080-06 3.14 31.40 889571 5.94 59.40




Troy School District
Science Supplies - IAE

Bid 9682
Cynmar Corp. Science Kit Carolina Biological Supply
Qty Flinn Ref. Description Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total
2 S0242 Sodium Hydroxide Solution, 6 M, 500mL - 97048-06 9.11 18.22 -
2 A0038 Ammonia, Household, 64 oz. - 94814-07A 8.60 17.20 -
Bromthymol Blue Solution, 0.04%, 1000
1 B0228 mL - 94470-07 3.38 3.38 849166 5.71 5.71
5 P0020 Phenolphthalein Solution 1%, 500 mL - 95115-06 7.62 38.10 879995 5.94 29.70
Properties of Buffers Kit - Student
2 AP1767 Laboratory Kits - - 840548 33.31 66.62
10 BO089 Buffer Solution, pH 4.00, 500 mL, Red - 94056-06 2.54 25.40 849653 3.96 39.60
10 B0O095 Buffer Solution, pH 10.00, 500 mL, Blue - 94050-06 2.54 25.40 849713 3.96 39.60
Universal Indicator, Rainbow Acid, Color
1 AP6845 Chart, 30/pkg - - -
2 AP2288 Buret Rack, Flinn - 45664-00 35.30 70.60 -
Buret, Borosilicate Glass, with Teflon 115-33426
22 GP1090 Stopcock, 50 mL Pyrex 68.87 1,515.14 | |60807-07 49.75 1,094.50 738024 35.72 785.84
60807-12
1 GP1093 Replacement Buret Tips for Corning - 12/pk 48.79 48.79 -
11  AP8210 Double Buret Clamp, Economy Choice 120-30468 8.33 91.63 | 60830-00 10.30 113.30 707340 8.61 94.71
1 S0076 Sodium Hydroxide, Reagent, 2 kg - 97076-08 28.70 28.70 889430 15.91 15.91
Freight - - -

Total $ 4,847.89 $ 5,746.38 $ 6,072.25



Troy School District
Science Supplies - IAE

Bid 9682
Frey Scientific Sargent-Welch Flinn Scientific Inc. Fisher Science Ed.
Qty Flinn Ref. Description Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total
BIOLOGY
2 AP7236 Magnetic Stirrer/Hot Plate, 4" x 4" 1324334 292.42 584.84 | wLS1765-41 148.57 297.14 340.29 680.58 | s50466CSH 239.29 478.58
15 ML1011 Slide, Bacteria, Three Forms, Separate - WL38741 2.03 30.45 6.53 97.95 | 10361 8.53 127.95
15 ML1297 Slide, Human-Normal, Giemsa Stain - WL70262 2.91 43.65 3.83 57.45 | s99031 2.99 44.85
Ruler, Metric/English, Transparent, 30cm, WLSA4675-20
2 AP4685 10/pkg - 12/pk 9.29 18.58 7.80 15.60 | s79376 9.02 18.04
WLS77448
1 AP6396 Student Timer, 12/pkg 1936843 49.99 49.99 | 6/pk 26.88 26.88 76.46 76.46 | s65330 52.92 52.92
4 AP8848 Cork Borer, 7-mm i.d. - - 9.50 38.00 | ss50166A 11.77 47.08
1 D0009 2,6-Dichloroindophenol, Sodium Salt, 1g - WLC94412-00 8.70 8.70 8.69 8.69 | s71931 9.27 9.27
4 TO004 Glucose Test Strips 569861 10.64 42.56 | wLcage2y 8.46 33.84 15.75 63.00 | s80218 14.72 58.88
1 P0O082 Potassium Phosphate, Dibasic, Reagent, 579867 13.32 13.32 | WLC94235-06 18.67 18.67 19.76 19.76 | |P290500 64.75 64.75
1 P0O081 Potassium Phosphate, Monobasic, 579861 11.14 11.14 | wLC94237-06 12.40 12.40 21.38 21.38 | sso1461 21.73 21.73
1 A0085 Agar, Bacteriological Grade, 500g 577683 44.83 44.83 | WLC94435-06 55.62 55.62 50.40 50.40 | s70213A 54.67 54.67
1 GP9162 Capillary Tubing, 10/pkg - - 12.65 12.65 -
1 AP8200 Brush, Test Tube Nylon 1/2" Dia., 12/pkg 560098 3.99 3.99 | wLs99%0 473 473 16.44 16.44 | |s30425 7.91 7.91
WLS724-30 & -
15 AB1072 Pan, Dissecting w/Flex Pad and Cover 563344 8.29 124.35 | 36 8.38 125.70 13.10 196.50 | |s17413 8.99 134.85
30 AB1047 Scalpel, Student Quality - WLS26645-C 0.61 18.30 1.94 58.20 | s17802 1.72 51.60
30 AB1060 Scissors, Dissecting 583170 0.89 26.70 | WLS26965-B 0.86 25.80 2.43 72.90 | s17314 2.26 67.80
1 FB1443 The Cell Cycle - Simulation of - WLS18933-T 79.16 79.16 98.96 98.96 -
2 AB1230 Dialysis Tubing, 25mm x 16mm 576798 37.12 74.24 | WLS25275-AF 24.85 49.70 41.04 82.08 | s413002A 45.70 91.40




Troy School District
Science Supplies - IAE

Frey Scientific

Sargent-Welch

Flinn Scientific Inc.

Fisher Science Ed.

Bid 9682
Qty Flinn Ref. Description
30 FB1451 Forceps, Dissecting, Economy
30 AB1042 Probe and Seeker
15 AB1029 Needle, Teasing
15 ML1118 Stems, c.s.
15 ML1119 Roots, c.s.
15 ML1120 Leaves, c.s.
Gloves, Nitrile, Disposable, Powder-Free,
4 AP7080 100/pkg
1 L0039 Lipase enzyme, Powder 100g
1 A0303 Amylase enzyme, Powder 25g
1 PO007 Pepsin Enzyme, Lab Grade Powder
1 AP1565 Incubator
10 FBO654 Pots, Plastic
10 FBO652 Pots, Plastic
3 FB0316 Dual Power Pack
6 FB0327 Economy Electrophoresis Apparatus
1 FB0494 Plant Mobiles - Jewel 74"
5 AP8850 Super Jumbo Pipet, 20/pkg
5 AP1718 Thin Stem Pipet, 20/pkg
CHEMISTRY
4 AP7236 Magnetic Stirrer/Hot Plate, 4" x 4"

Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total
583131 0.63 18.90 | |WLS26455 0.36 10.80 1.62 48.60 = s17313 1.22 36.60
583140 0.60 18.00 | |wLs26905 0.67 20.10 2.31 69.30 | s17380 1.25 37.50

- WLS26815 0.09 1.35 0.27 4.05 | s17346A 2.34 35.10

- WL30561 2.90 43.50 5.13 76.95 | s99281 4.80 72.00

- WL34641 3.30 49.50 7.29 109.35 | 599268 4.06 60.90

- WL34521 2.22 33.30 6.98 104.70 | 599292 4.57 68.55

1329991 6.42 25.68 | WLs40289-D 6.59 26.36 14.27 57.08 | s79585L 11.90 47.60

WLC94595-02

- (25gm) 15.90 63.60 41.63 41.63 1CN10218980 37.52 37.52

- WLC94446-02 8.20 8.20 16.11 16.11 | |s66188 8.45 8.45

- WLC94646-04 23.50 23.50 17.64 17.64 | |s93410 23.62 23.62

592635 291.96 291.96 | WLS43660 317.55 317.55 317.34 317.34 | s521081 251.72 251.72
5176488

- - 0.54 5.40 | 100/pk 21.94 219.40
5176488

- - 0.37 3.70 | 100/pk 11.48 114.80

D1322598 164.35 493.05 | |wLs31158-14 149.69 449.07 166.50 499.50 | s11509E 153.70 461.10

562123 119.16 714.96 | WLS31158-06 114.84 689.04 159.71 958.26 | s11510 117.57 705.42

T564185 777.77 777.77 | WL24901-TRK 782.07 782.07 895.50 895.50 | s17616MF 596.28 596.28
5304673

- - 1.89 9.45 | 500/pk 16.07 16.07
$304672

585795 100/pk 13.84 69.20 - 1.44 7.20 | |500/pk 16.11 16.11

1324334 292.42 1,169.68 | WLS1765-41 148.57 594.28 340.29 1,361.16 | s50466CSH 239.29 957.16




Troy School District
Science Supplies - IAE

Bid 9682
Qty Flinn Ref.
4 AP1353
24 AP8291
3 AP5332
3 AP5333
3 AP5334
1 AP1459
2 SE4030
8 AP1196
1 S0075
3 MO0001
1 MO0014
4 HOO057
1 HO037
2 P0278
1 HO038
1 PO171
1 FO006
1 S0122

Description

Stirring Bars, Six Piece Assortment
Wax Pencil, Black

Bottle, Boston Round, 240 mL
Bottle, Boston Round, 480 mL
Bottle, Boston Round, 960 mL

Chemical Demonstrations, Vol. 1
Labels, Compatible Chemical Familes
42/set

Cups, Styrofoam, 16 oz., 25/pkg

Sodium Hydroxide, Reagent, 500 g
Magnesium Metal Ribbon, 25 g, Approx

90 ft
Magnesium Oxide, 500 g
Hydrochloric Acid Solution, 1 M, 1000mL

Hydrogen Peroxide, 30%, Reagent,
100mL

Potassium lodide, Lab Grade, 100 g
Hyrdogen Peroxide 3%, Lab Grade,
3.8L

Potassium lodide Solution, 0.5 M, 500mL
Iron (lll) Chloride, Reagent, 100 g
Starch, Soluble, Potato, 100 g

Frey Scientific

Sargent-Welch

Flinn Scientific Inc.

Fisher Science Ed.

Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total
581313 22.99 91.96 | WLS76507-20 8.49 33.96 21.87 87.48 22068106 23.57 94.28
- - 0.89 21.36 | 501690 10.05 241.20
WLS8240-
- 05DA 24/pk 33.00 33.00 1.80 5.40 | s31841F 19.62 58.86
WLS8240-
- 05EA 12/pk 25.08 25.08 2.48 7.44 | s31842F 21.81 65.43
WLS8240-FA
- 12/pk 34.32 34.32 3.02 9.06 | s31843F 27.51 82.53
- WLS8209-50A 34.54 34.54 38.84 38.84 | s83135 35.01 35.01
- - 5.36 10.72 -
- WLA5407 1.28 10.24 3.42 27.36 -
H580164 9.56 9.56 | |WLC97076-06 11.74 11.74 12.15 12.15 | |s78605 10.23 10.23
- WLC95012-02 11.80 35.40 10.35 31.05 | s75532 12.65 37.95
- WLC94182-06 17.43 17.43 7.81 7.81 | 580066 100g 6.81 34.05
578964 11.96 47.84 & WLC97036-07 7.22 28.88 8.28 33.12 = sas481 22.91 91.64
H530309 4.05 4.05 | WLC98048-04 7.92 7.92 9.91 9.91 | 593262 100g 12.92 12.92
568073 9.75 19.50 | |WLC94231-04 15.82 31.64 13.59 27.18 | s75189 15.99 31.98
580791 8.44 8.44 | |wWLC94147-08 15.34 15.34 14.40 14.40 | |s748822 9.11 9.11
- - 12.15 12.15 | |s93408 6.93 6.93
H578751 7.16 7.16 | WLC7022-09 14.71 14.71 8.61 8.61 | 593238 9.54 9.54
580365 9.49 9.49 | |WLC94690-04 14.27 14.27 13.82 13.82 | 51202 500g 11.07 11.07




Troy School District
Science Supplies - IAE

Bid 9682

Qty Flinn Ref.
1 S0047
1 P0277
1 S0322
2 C0012
1 AP6010
1 uoo11
1 S0142
1 AP2300
1 AP2304
11 GP7020
11 AP8607
1 AP5382
1 C0019
1 C0069
1 HO006
1 FO008
1 PO089
1 S0097

Description
Sodium Bisulfite, Reagent, 500 g

Potassium lodate, Lab Grade, 100 g
Sodium Thiosulfate, Anhydrous, Reagent,
100 g

Calcium Carbonate, Lab Grade, 500 g
Toothpicks, Wood, Flat, 750/pkg
Universal Indicator Solution, 1000 mL

Sulfur, Precipitated, 500 g
Rubber Stoppers, 1 |b., Size #0, Black,

One-Hole
Rubber Stoppers, 1 Ib, Size #4, Black, One-

Hole

Mohr Pipet, 10 mL

Bulb, Rubber, Red, 35 mL Capacity
Pipet Support Rack

Calcium Chloride, Lab Grade, Flake, 2kg
Cobalt Chloride, Reagent, 100 g
Hydrochloric Acid, Reagent 2.5 L, PVC
Iron (I11) Nitrate, Reagent, 100 g
Potassium Thiocyanate, Reagent, 100g

Sodium Phosphate, Monobasic, Reagent,
100 g

Frey Scientific

Sargent-Welch

Flinn Scientific Inc.

Fisher Science Ed.

Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total

- WLC94279-06 12.50 12.50 8.73 8.73 | ss0171 10.82 10.82

- WLC98083-04 19.70 19.70 17.01 17.01 | s577550 10.74 10.74

- WLC94358-04 4.54 4.54 6.26 6.26 | 5789304 7.71 7.71

- WLC94068-06 7.82 15.64 8.37 16.74 | |s71922 7.14 14.28

085950

2500/bx 1.44 1.44 = wLC9088-31 0.63 0.63 2.88 2.88 | 567858 250/pk 4.35 13.05
- WLC95131-07 16.06 16.06 21.78 21.78 | s80043A 20.62 20.62

580452 7.96 7.96 | |WLC95145-06 8.12 8.12 8.91 8.91 | |s791731 8.14 8.14
560755 4.11 4,11 | WLs73315-B 3.96 3.96 10.94 10.94 | ss0081B 8.90 8.90
560791 4.11 4,11 | WLS73315-F 3.96 3.96 10.94 10.94 | |ss0081F 8.90 8.90

WLS1736-83

590862 4.83 53.13 | 6/PK 6.36 12.72 7.83 86.13 | s3471212/cs 69.53 69.53

- WLS7315S 1.80 19.80 2.79 30.69 | s33300 3.49 38.39

- WLS78906 19.80 19.80 26.51 26.51 | s478721 26.08 26.08

- MK416006 168.78 168.78 13.91 13.91 | |s75070500g 4.39 17.56

578427 13.56 13.56 | | wWLC94760-04 18.17 18.17 14.18 14.18 | c371100 49,53 49,53
578928 28.76 28.76 | WLC97030-08 28.45 28.45 35.71 35.71 | s71942sC 45.44 45.44
578766 7.16 7.16 | |WLC97030-08 16.12 16.12 8.71 8.71 | |s93240 13.50 13.50
579906 5.37 5.37 | |wLC98042-09 10.89 10.89 11.03 11.03 | |s77756 10.37 10.37

WLC94333-06
- 500/gm 11.82 11.82 8.06 8.06 | 593378 8.24 8.24




Troy School District
Science Supplies - IAE

Bid 9682
Qty
1 AP8476
2 AP7073
3 A0095
2 u0012
1 S0038
1 S0062
2 AP5411
1 A0043
1 C0103
1 C0025
1 MO0097
1 P0042
1 P0141
1 S0050
1 S0277
1 S0439
1 AP8979
10 50148

Flinn Ref. Description

Equilibrium Tubes, Nitrogen Dioxide,

2/pkg
Make an Acid-Base Reaction Go "Pop"

Student Lab Kit

Acetic Acid Solution, 1.0 M, 1L
Universal Indicator Solution, Rainbow
Acid, 100 mL

Sodium Acetate, Anhydrous, Lab Grade,
500 g

Sodium Chloride, Reagent, 2 Kg
Hydrion Ultrafast 0-14 pH Test Paper

Ammonium carbonate, Reagent, 500 g
Copper () Sulfate, Fine Crystal, Reagent,

500 g
Calcium Nitrate, Reagent, 100 g
Magnesium Bromide, Reagent, 100 g

Potassium Chloride, Reagent, 500 g
Potassium Phosphate, Monobasic,

Reagent, 100 g
Sodium Bromide, Reagent, 500 g
Sodium Chromate Reagent, 100 g

Sodium Sulfide, Lab Grade, 100 g

Disappearing Rainbow Demo Kit
Sodium Hydroxide Solution, 1.0 M,

500mL

Frey Scientific

Sargent-Welch

Flinn Scientific Inc.

Fisher Science Ed.

Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total
- WLS61609 6.56 6.56 102.83 102.83 | |s41050 17.18 17.18

- - 17.64 35.28 -
H1016717 10.36 31.08 | WwLC94828-07 7.92 23.76 8.69 26.07 508234455 19.55 58.65
- - 7.11 14.22 | |s75017 500ml 17.90 35.80
- WLC94272-06 9.07 9.07 11.61 11.61 | |s782291 10.58 10.58
580119 2.5kg 11.14 11.14 | ' wLC94297-08 17.25 17.25 17.60 17.60 | |s78449 3kg 7.04 7.04
- WLS65260-10 5.96 11.92 7.65 15.30 | |se0169 13.56 27.12
577779 9.54 9.54 | |wLC94024-06 12.44 12.44 13.19 13.19 | |s93117 13.53 13.53
578604 12.76 12.76 | |WLC94767-06 18.09 18.09 17.10 17.10 | |s73268 12.30 12.30
H578268 7.96 7.96 | |WLC98024-09 13.07 13.07 8.51 8.51 | |s719251 7.94 7.94
- WLC94175-07 12.00 12.00 23.76 23.76 | s755311 21.42 21.42
568064 3.91 3.91 | WLC94218-06 8.20 8.20 7.88 7.88 | 5773751 7.30 7.30
1016755 4.63 4.63 | WLC94238-04 6.09 6.09 10.71 10.71 | |sso146 10.17 10.17
- WLC94284-06 15.34 15.34 17.06 17.06 | |s783691 14.72 14.72
- WLC96069-04 9.80 9.80 21.96 21.96 = s75210 12.20 12.20
- WLC97148-04 14.91 14.91 12.51 12.51 | |s66363 16.34 16.34

- - 27.09 27.09 -
- WLC7080-06 5.11 51.10 5.58 55.80 | s7199321L 8.68 43.40




Troy School District
Science Supplies - IAE

Bid 9682
Qty Flinn Ref.
2 50242
2 A0038
1 B0228
5 P0020
2 AP1767
10 BO089
10 B0O095
1 AP6845
2 AP2288
22 GP1090
1 GP1093
11 AP8210
1 S0076

Description

Sodium Hydroxide Solution, 6 M, 500mL

Ammonia, Household, 64 oz.

Bromthymol Blue Solution, 0.04%, 1000

mL

Phenolphthalein Solution 1%, 500 mL

Properties of Buffers Kit - Student
Laboratory Kits

Buffer Solution, pH 4.00, 500 mL, Red

Buffer Solution, pH 10.00, 500 mL, Blue
Universal Indicator, Rainbow Acid, Color

Chart, 30/pkg
Buret Rack, Flinn

Buret, Borosilicate Glass, with Teflon

Stopcock, 50 mL

Replacement Buret Tips for Corning
Double Buret Clamp, Economy Choice

Sodium Hydroxide, Reagent, 2 kg
Freight

Total

Frey Scientific

Sargent-Welch

Flinn Scientific Inc.

Fisher Science Ed.

Alt. Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Alt. Unit Cost Total
- WLC97084-06 12.50 25.00 8.06 16.12 | |s7199311L 13.47 13.47
WLC94814-07
576215 3.99 7.98 | 320z 6.85 27.40 3.78 7.56 | 579892 6.83 13.66
1016726 1L 4.65 4.65 | WLC94470-07 5.37 5.37 8.01 8.01 | |s93147 500ml 4.84 4.84
H579624 8.76 43.80 | WLC95115-06 7.50 37.50 5.40 27.00 | sp62500 28.33 141.65
- - 41.36 82.72 -
- WLC94056-06 4.04 40.40 5.18 51.80 | sB101500 12.35 123.50
- WLC94050-06 4.04 40.40 5.18 51.80 | sB115500 12.49 124.90
- - 4.59 4.59 -
- - 44.96 89.92 -
WLS10608-C
593571 45.21 994.62 | 2/pk 97.63 1,073.93 65.91 1,450.02 | s94158 112.07 2,465.54
- WLS10608-11 3.80 3.80 5.31 5.31 9522122 56.71 56.71
585237 5.99 65.89 | WwLs19105 3.82 42.02 11.24 123.64 | s95375 8.65 95.15
H580167 40.76 40.76 | WLC97076-08 40.50 40.50 4591 4591 | s3183 67.56 67.56
- 25.00 - -
$6,117.48 $ 6,292.59 $ 9,389.78 $ 9,735.38

American 3B Scientific: No Response

Arbor Scientific: No Response

ETA Cuisenaire: No Bid
Pasco: No Response

Pitsco: No Bid
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